ORIGINAL

o o0 1 v th B W N e

[ 1% T N TR N TR N T i T N TN N T N T N N Sy Uy S e T S
(oo I o O S S =N T+« SR [« . S O TR SO 'S T N TS o

BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT
AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION | Docket No.: L-00000D-25-0154-0247
OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY, IN CONFORMANCE WITH

THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA Case No. 247

REVISED STATUTES §§ 40-360, ET SEQ.,

FOR A CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF FILING CERTIFICATE
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY OF ENVIRONMENTAL
AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF COMPATIBILITY

A SECTION OF THE PINAL ELECTRICAL
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CONSISTING
OF APPROXIMATELY 20 MILES OF A
NEW DOUBLE-CIRCUIT 230KV
TRANSMISSION LINE WHICH
ORIGINATES AT THE MILLIGAN
SUBSTATION AND TERMINATES AT
THE CONNECTION POINT WITH THE
SUNDANCE TO PINAL CENTRAL 230KV
TRANSMISSION LINE (CEC 136)
LOCATED NEAR THE PINAL CENTRAL
SUBSTATION, ALL LOCATED WITHIN
PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA.

Adam Stafford, designee of the Attorney General of Arizona, Kristin Mayes, as
Chairman and Presiding Officer of the Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting
Committee, gives notice of a separately filed Certificate of Environmental Compatibility

with Docket Control of the Arizona Corporation Commission.

DATED this 17th day of September, 2025.

Adam Stafford, Chairman

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission
Line Siting Committee

Assistant Attorney General
Adam.Stafford(@azag.cov

ACC - Docket Control - Received 9/17/20259:09 AM
ACC -Docket Control - Docketed 9/17/20259:22 AM

E000046470




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Original e-filed this 17th day of September, 2025 with:

Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Copy of the above was e-mailed
this 17th day of September, 2025 to:

Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007
legaldiv@azcc.gov

Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007
utildivservicebyemail(@azcc.gov

Linda J. Benally

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
400 North 5th Street, MS 8695
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Linda.Benally@pinnaclwest.com
and

J. Matthew Derstine

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.

One East Washington Street

Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004
mderstine@swlaw.com

Counsel for Applicant Arizona Public Service Company

Lisa L. Glennie

Glennie Reporting Services, LLC
1555 East Orangewood

Phoenix, Arizona 85020
admin@glennie-reporting.com
Court Reporter

T. Brewer
CEC 247




