ORIGINAL

1

2

BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT
AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 3 OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE 4 COMPANY, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA 5 REVISED STATUTES §§ 40-360, ET SEQ., 6 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SECTION OF THE PINAL ELECTRICAL 8 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CONSISTING 9 OF APPROXIMATELY 20 MILES OF A **NEW DOUBLE-CIRCUIT 230KV** 10 TRANSMISSION LINE WHICH 11 ORIGINATES AT THE MILLIGAN SUBSTATION AND TERMINATES AT 12 THE CONNECTION POINT WITH THE SUNDANCE TO PINAL CENTRAL 230KV 13 TRANSMISSION LINE (CEC 136) 14 LOCATED NEAR THE PINAL CENTRAL SUBSTATION, ALL LOCATED WITHIN 15 PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA.

Docket No.: L-00000D-25-0154-0247

Case No. 247

NOTICE OF FILING CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY

Adam Stafford, designee of the Attorney General of Arizona, Kristin Mayes, as Chairman and Presiding Officer of the Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee, gives notice of a separately filed Certificate of Environmental Compatibility with Docket Control of the Arizona Corporation Commission.

DATED this 17th day of September, 2025.

Adam Stafford, Chairman

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission

Line Siting Committee Assistant Attorney General

Adam.Stafford@azag.gov

28

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

ACC - Docket Control - Received 9/17/2025 9:09 AM ACC - Docket Control - Docketed 9/17/2025 9:22 AM

1	Original e-filed this 17th day of September, 2025 with:
2	Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission
3	1200 W. Washington Street
4	Phoenix, AZ 85007
5	Copy of the above was e-mailed this 17th day of September, 2025 to:
6	tills 17th day of September, 2023 to.
7	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
8	1200 W. Washington Street
9	Phoenix, AZ 85007
9	legaldiv@azcc.gov
10	Utilities Division
11	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
12	1200 West Washington Street
NAME OF THE PARTY.	Phoenix, AZ 85007
13	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov
14	Linda J. Benally
15	Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
16	400 North 5th Street, MS 8695 Phoenix, AZ 85004
17	Linda.Benally@pinnaclwest.com
1/	and
18	J. Matthew Derstine
19	Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. One East Washington Street
20	Suite 2700
O 110	Phoenix, AZ 85004
21	mderstine@swlaw.com Counsel for Applicant Arizona Public Service Company
22	Counsel for Applicant Arizona Fublic Service Company
23	Lisa L. Glennie
24	Glennie Reporting Services, LLC 1555 East Orangewood
25	Phoenix, Arizona 85020
26	admin@glennie-reporting.com Court Reporter
27	
28	T. Brewer CEC 247
20	